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Approval of Testing Officer Under the Motor Drivers 
Regulations 1940 

PURSUANT to regulation 5 of the Motor Drivers Regulations 
1940, the Minister of Transport hereby approves of the person 
named in column 2 of the Schedule hereunder being a testing 
officer under the said regulations for the authority specified in 
column 1 of the said Schedule. 

SCHEDULE 
Column 1 Column 2 

Napier City Council Maurice Geoffrey Gibson. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1957. 

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Transport. 

Approval of Testing Officer Under the Motor Drivers 
Regulations 1940 

PURSUANT to regulation 5 of the Motor Drivers Regulations 
1940, the Minister of Transport hereby approves of the person 
named in column 2 of the Schedule hereunder being a testing 
officer under the said regulations for the authority specified in 
column 1 of the said Schedule. 

SCHEDULE 
Column 1 Column 2 

Transport Department, Hastings Hector Archibald Loper. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1957. 
W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Transport. 

Maori Land Court Fixtures 

NOTICE is hereby given that sittings of the Maori Land Court 
will be held during the year from 1 April 1957 to 31 March 1958 
at the places and commencing on the dates mentioned in the 
Schedule hereto. 

Chief Judge's Office, Maori Land Court, 
Wellington, 15 January 1957. 

D. G. B. MORISON, Chief Judge. 

SCHEDULE 
1. TOKERAU MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (WHANGAREI) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

Whangarei Mon., 6 May 1957} 12 April 1957 Dargaville Tues., 21 May 1957 
Kaitaia Wed., 12 June 1957 17 May 1957 
Kaikohe Mon., 1 July 1957} 7 June 1957 Kawakawa Tues., 16 July 1957 
Kaeo Tues., 30 July 1957 5 July 1957 
Whangarei Mon., 12 Aug. 1957 19 July 1957 
Auckland Tues., 27 Aug. 1957 2 Aug. 1957 
Rawene Tues., 10 Sept. 1957 16 Aug. 1957 
Kaikohe Mon., 30 Sept. 1957 6 Sept. 1957 
Kaitaia Mon., 21 Oct. 1957 27 Sept. 1957 
Kawakawa Tues., 3 Dec. 1957 8 Nov. 1957 
Dargaville Tues., 10 Dec. 1957 15 Nov. 1957 
Whangarei Tues., 28 Jan. 1958 13 Dec. 1957 
Kaeo Tues., 11 Feb. 1958 17 Jan. 1958 
Rawene Tues., 18 Feb. 1958 24 Jan. 1958 
Kaikohe Mon., 3 Mar. 1958 7 Feb. 1958 
Kaitaia Mon., 24 Mar. 1958 21 Feb. 1958 

2. WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT 
(AUCKLAND) 

Court 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
N garua wahia .. 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia .. 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia .. 
Thames 
Kawhia 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia .. 

B 

Sitting Commences 
Tues., 9 April 1957 
Tues., 30 April 1957 
Tues., 14 May 1957 
Tues., 11 June 1957 
Tues., 2 July 1957 
Mon., 15 July 1957 
Tues., 6 Aug. 1957 
Tues., 3 Sept. 1957 
Tues., 24 Sept. 1957 
Mon., 14 Oct. 1957 
Tues., 29 Oct. 1957 
Tues., 26 Nov. 1957 
Tues., 10 Dec. 1957 
Tues., 21 Jan. 1958 
Tues., 28 Jan. 1958 
Tues., 11 Feb. 1958 
Tues., 11 Mar. 1958 

Panui Closes 
20 Mar. 1957 

3 April 1957 
17 April 1957 
22 May 1957 
12 June 1957 
26 June 1957 
10 July 1957 
14 Aug. 1957 
4 Sept. 1957 

25 Sept. 1957 
7 Oct. 1957 
4 Nov. 1957 

20 Nov. 1957 
18 Dec. 1957 
8 Jan. 1958 

20 Jan. 1958 
19 Feb. 1958 

3. WAIARIKI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

Opotiki Tues., 30 April 1957 29 Mar. 1957 
Tauranga Tues., 21 May 1957 18 April 1957 
Whakatane Tues., 11 June 1957 10 May 1957 
Rotorua Tues., 2 July 1957 31 May 1957 
Opotiki Tues., 30 July 1957 28 June 1957 
Tauranga Tues., 13 Aug. 1957 12 July 1957 
Whakatane Tues., 3 Sept. 1957 2 Aug. 1957 
Rotorua Tues., 17 Sept. 1957 16 Aug. 1957 
Opotiki Tues., 22 Oct. 1957 20 Sept. 1957 
Taupo Tues., 5 Nov. 1957 8 Oct. 1957 
Rotorua Tues., 3 Dec. 1957 1 Nov. 1957 
Tauranga Tues., 4 Feb. 1958 10 Jan. 1958 
Whakatane Tues., 18 Feb. 1958 17 Jan. 1958 
Taupo Tues., 4 Mar. 1958 31 Jan. 1958 
Rotorua Tues., 25 Mar. 1958 21 Feb. 1958 

4. TAIRAWHITI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 
Court Sitting Commences Panui Closes 

Gisbome Tues., 2 April 1957 1 Mar. 1957 
Tolaga Bay Tues., 30 April 1957 29 Mar. 1957 
Ruatoria Tues., 21 May 1957 18 April 1957 
Wairoa Tues., 11 June 1957 10 May 1957 
Nuhaka Tues., 25 June 1957 24 May 1957 
Te Araroa Tues., 9 July 19571. 
Tikitiki Tues., 16 July 1957 f 
Gisbome Tues., 30 July 1957 
Ruatoria Tues., 27 Aug. 1957 
Tikitiki Tues., 24 Sept. 1957 
Wairoa Tues., 8 Oct. 1957 
Nuhaka Tues., 22 Oct. 1957 
Tolaga Bay Tues., 5 Nov. 1957 
Gisbome Tues., 19 Nov. 1957 
Ruatoria Tues., 14 Jan. 1958 
Wairoa Tues., 11 Feb. 1958 
Nuhaka Tues., 25 Feb. 1958 
Te Araroa Tues., 18 Mar. 1958} 
Tikitiki Tues., 25 Mar. 1958 

7 June 1957 

28 June 1957 
26 July 1957 
23 Aug. 1957 

6 Sept. 1957 
20 Sept. 1957 
4 Oct. 1957 

18 Oct. 1957 
13 Dec. 1957 
10 Jan. 1958 
24 Jan. 1958 

14 Feb. 1958 

5. AOTEA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI) 
Court 

Tokaanu 
Taumarunui 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Hawera 
Tokaanu 
Taumarunui .. 
Wanganui . 
New Plymouth 
Hawera 

Sitting Commences 
Tues., 9 April 1957 
Tues., 30 April 1957 
Tues., 14 May 1957 
Tues., 18 June 1957 
Tues., 2 July 1957 
Tues., 30 July 1957 
Tues., 17 Sept. 1957 
Tues., 1 Oct. 1957 
Tues., 29 Oct. 1957 
Tues., 19 Nov. 1957 
Tues., 21 Jan. 1958 
Tues., 25 Feb. 1958 
Tues., 11 Mar. 1958 

Panui Closes 
1 Mar. 1957 

22 Mar. 1957 
5 April 1957 

10 May 1957 
24 May 1957 
21 June 1957 

9 Aug. 1957 
23 Aug. 1957 
20 Sept. 1957 
11 Oct. 1957 
13 Dec. 1957 
17 Jan. 1958 
31 Jan. 1958 

6. IKAROA AND SOUTH ISLAND MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICTS 
(WELLINGTON) 

Court Sitting Commences 
* Levin Tues., 2 April 1957 
Wellington Tues., 30 April 1957 
Masterton Tues., 21 May 1957 
Hastings Tues., 4 June 1957 
Wellington Tues., 2 July 1957 
*Levin Tues., 23 July 1957 
Picton Tues., 13 Aug. 1957 
Christchurch Tues., 20 Aug. 1957 
Invercargill Tues., 27 Aug. 1957 
Hastings Tues., 10 Sept. 1957 
Masterton Tues., 1 Oct. 1957 
Wellington Tues., 15 Oct. 1957 
*Levin Tues., 5 Nov. 1957 
Hastings Tues., 26 Nov. 1957 
Wellington Tues., 14 Jan. 1958 

Panui Closes 
27 Feb. 1957 
27 Mar. 1957 
17 Apri11957 
1 May 1957 

29 May 1957 
19 June 1957 
10 July 1957 
17 July 1957 
31 July 1957 
7 Aug. 1957 

28 Aug. 1957 
11 Sept. 1957 
2 Oct. 1957 

23 Oct. 1957 
11 Dec. 1957 

Picton Tues., 4 Feb. 1958} 
Christchurch Tues., 11 Feb. 1958 8 Jan. 1958 
Temuka Wed., 19 Feb. 1958l 
Invercargill Mon., 24 Feb. 1958 ~ 15 Jan. 1958 
Dunedin Thurs. 27 Feb. 1958 j 
Hastings Tues., 11 Mar. 1958 5 Feb. 1958 

*The Court will sit at Otaki on the Thursday on which the 
Magistrate's Court sits at Levin to transact only such business 
as fixtures are arranged for at the opening of the Court at Levin. 

Sale of Unclaimed Property 

IT is hereby notified that unclaimed property in the hands of 
the Police at Auckland, Hamilton, Palmerston North, Welling
ton, Nelson, Christchurch, Dunedin, and Invercargill Stations 
will, if not claimed before Saturday, 9 February 1957, be sold 
thereafter by public auction. 

Particulars as to the time and place of sale may be obtained 
from the Assistant Commissioner, Superintendent, or Chief 
Inspector of Police in charge of the district. 

S. T. BARNETT, Controller-General of Police. 


